	031	) 0000	0	566
4				

(Requestor's Name)
(Address)
(Address)
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)
(Business Entity Name)
(Document Number)
Certified Copies Certificates of Status
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:
189, 134, 671
Office Use Only
2Du
$230^{2}$ 1003 - 2463

·· · -

٠



01/27/03--01030--003 \*\*87.50

SK





#### FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Ken Detzner Secretary of State

January 28, 2003

TODD A ROSSMAN 5700 E. FRANKLIN RD STE. 200 NAMPA, ID 83687-8402

SUBJECT: S&S WASTE MANAGEMENT INC Ref. Number: W03000002463

We have received your document for S&S WASTE MANAGEMENT INC and your check(s) totaling \$87.50. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

Pursuant to section 607.1502(4), 617.1502(4) or 608.502(4), Florida Statutes, this office collects a civil penalty of \$1000 for each year this entity transacted business or conducted its affairs in Florida prior to qualification and the appropriate annual report/uniform business report fees that would have been due this office had the entity qualified the year it began operations in this state. The amount due this office to cover both annual report/uniform business report and penalty fees is \$2,300.00.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6097.

Marsha Thomas Document Specialist

Letter Number: 803A00005203



### TRANSMITTAL LETTER

TO: Registration Section Division of Corporations

### SUBJECT: S&S Waste Management, Inc.

(Name of corporation - must include suffix)

Dear Sir or Madam:

The enclosed "Application by Foreign Corporation for Authorization to Transact Business in Florida", "Certificate of Existence", and check are submitted to register the above referenced foreign corporation to transact business in Florida.

Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to the following:

Todd A. Rossman

(Name of	f Person)	
White Peterson Law Offices		
(Firm/Co	ompany)	•
5700 E. Franklin Rd. Suite 200		
(Add	ress)	
Nampa, ID 83687-8402		
(City/State :	and Zip code)	

For further information concerning this matter, please call:

Todd A. Rossman	_ at (_	208	466-9272
(Name of Person)		(Area Co	ode & Daytime Telephone Number)

STREET ADDRESS: Registration Section Division of Corporations

Division of Corporations 409 E. Gaines St. Tallahassee, FL 32399 MAILING ADDRESS:

Registration Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

Enclosed is a check for the following amount:

S70.00 Filing Fee

Cartificate of Status

Certified Copy

\$87.50 Filing Fee, Certificate of Status & Certified Copy FILE No.362 02/04 '03 11:47

ID:WHITE PETERSON

FAX:12084664405

PAGE 1/ 5

AND WOLLEN

ADMITTED IN WA

WHITE PETERSON

WHITE, PETERSON, MORROW, GIGRAY, ROSSMAN, NYE & ROSSMAN, EA

KEVIN E. DISHUS JUDIE KLEON FISCHER WM. F. GRORAY, JH T. GUY HALLAM, JR.\* JEL S. HOUNKA D. SAMUEL JOHNSON WILLIAM A. MORROW WILLIAM F. NICHOLS\*

"ALSO ADUSTTED IN OR

ATTORNEYS AT LAW CANYON PARK AT THE IDAHO CENTER 5700 EAST FRANKLIN ROAD, SUITE 200 NAMPA, IDAHO 83687-7901 TEL (208) 466-9272 FAX (208) 466-4405

E-Mail: sar@whitepeterson.com

February 4, 2003

Florida Department of State Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, Florida 32314

Attention: Buck Kohr Fax #1-850-410-1015

Regarding: S&S Waste Management, Inc. - Letter #803A00005203

Dear Mr. Kohr:

As I discussed with you today on the telephone, I am respectfully requesting that the Florida Department of State waive the penalty fees and annual report/uniform business report fees against my client, the above-referenced Idaho corporation which is doing business in your state.

As I indicated to you, the failure to qualify the corporation to transact business in the State of Florida and file the annual report/uniform business report since 2001, the year the company started conducting business in your state, was due to an inadvertent misunderstanding on my part with regard to the proper form to file in order to qualify the corporation in Florida. My office mistakenly prepared and filed with your office, with the appropriate fees, an Application for the Registration of a Foreign Corporate Name in 2001 and a Renewal Application for a Foreign Name Registration for Foreign Profit Corporation for the 2002 calendar year. Copies of those filings are faxed herewith.

When preparing the renewal for 2003, I double checked whether the form we were filing was the correct one and learned that we should have filed the Application for Authorization to Transact Business in Florida. I immediately prepared the correct application and filed it with your office and, being honest, reported that the corporation had begun transacting business in Florida in 2001. Needless to say, your letter to me dated January 28, 2003, regarding the penalty fees and report fees has caused me great concern.

## FILE No.362 02/04 '03 11:47 ID:WHITE PETERSON

FAX:12084664405 PAGE 2/ 5\_

Mr. Buck Kohr Florida Department of State February 4, 2003

Page 2

, , , **\*** 

PILED FILED

This mistake was made in a good faith attempt to make sure that the corporation was operating under the appropriate authority in your state. Wy understanding is that your office still possesses the Application by Foreign Corporation for Authorization to Transact Business in Florida that we recently submitted to you, along with the \$87.50 filing fee. I respectfully request that you file the same, waive the penalty fees and annual report/uniform business report fees, and provide me with written confirmation thereof.

Your cooperation is greatly appreciated and I apologize for the confusion created by our inadvertent filing of the incorrect forms.

Todd A. Rossman

Attachments

jpZ:\Work\S\S & S Waste Management, Inc\Letter to State of Florida.doc

4

4

ż

# APPLICATION BY FOREIGN CORPORATION FOR AUTHORIZATION TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN FLORIDA

S&S Was	le Management, Inc.				
words or abbre-	ration; must include the word "INCORPOR viations of like import in language as will char repartnership if not so contained in the name	early indicate that it			
Idaho		3. 82-05356	28		
(State or country	under the law of which it is incorporated)	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	(FEI number, if applicable)		
August 3	30, 2001	5. perpetu	a)		
(Dat	(Date of incorporation)		(Duration: Year corp. will cease to exist or "perpetual")		
Septemb	er 1, 2001		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
1648 Tay	lor Road #322, Port Orange, FL				
	Nor Road #322, Port Orange, FL 3 (Principal office 152, Marsing, ID 83638				
	(Principal office	address)			
	(Principal office 152, Marsing, ID 83638 (Current mailing	address)			
P.O. Box waste mar	(Principal office 152, Marsing, ID 83638 (Current mailing	address) address)	ied out in state of Florida)		
P.O. Box waste mar (Purpose	(Principal office 152, Marsing, ID 83638 (Current mailing agement	address) address) r country to be carr			
P.O. Box waste mar (Purpose	(Principal office 152, Marsing, ID 83638 (Current mailing agement (s) of corporation authorized in home state of	address) address) r country to be carr			
P.O. Box waste mar (Purpose Name and str	(Principal office 152, Marsing, ID 83638 (Current mailing agoment (s) of corporation authorized in home state of reet address of Florida registered ages	address) address) r country to be carr			
P.O. Box waste mar (Purpose Name and str Name:	(Principal office 152, Marsing, ID 83638 (Current mailing agement s) of corporation authorized in home state o rect address of Florida registered agen Stuart L. Finley	address) address) r country to be carr	Mail Drop Box <u>NOT</u> acceptable)		

10. Registered agent's acceptance:

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this application, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relative to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent.

lles (Registered agent's signature)

11. Attached is a certificate of existence duly authenticated, not more than 90 days prior to delivery of this application to the Department of State, by the Secretary of State or other official having custody of corporate records in the jurisdiction under the law of which it is incorporated.

4. EHKE	nes and business addresses of officers and/or directors:		
	CTORS Stuart L. Finley		
	1648 Tavlor Road #322		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Address:	Port Orange Elorida 22128		S 23
Vice Chei	III180;		E FI
		-	Sat 1 Im
etuu) 433.			Ma Z O
Director			ST 12
			Dri D
Director:			
a 000		<u> </u>	
B. OFF			
	1648 Taylor Road #322		
Address:	Port Orange Fie 32128		
	dent:		<u></u>
Addreas:			
	Stuart L. Finley		
D	1648 Taylor Road #322, Port Orange, Fia. 32128	<u> </u>	
Secretary:		·····	
Address:	Stuart L. Finley		
Address:	Stuart L. Finley 1648 Taylor Road #322, Port Orange, Fla. 32128		

. .

(Typed or printed name and capacity of person signing application)

Page 1 of 1



OF

#### S & S WASTE MANAGEMENT, INC.

File Number C-140497

I, PETE T. CENARRUSA, Secretary of State of the State of Idaho, hereby certify that I am the custodian of the corporation records of this State.

I FURTHER CERTIFY That the records of this office show that the above-named corporation was incorporated under the laws of Idaho on 30 Aug 2001.

I FURTHER CERTIFY That the corporation is in goodstanding on the records of this office.

Dated: 06 Jan 2003



Pat TT Cenerrusa

SECRETARY OF STATE

Authentic Access Idaho Document (<u>http://www.accessidaho.org/public/portal/authenticate.html</u>) Tag: b5ae5f5ff8d74087f14de4c473d606899ddf4206f6b4d9c835a6da3e1a704d843c2d31ef365a76aa